Hereafter renewable from year to year in such terms to be 

mutually agreed upon by both parties until this contract is determined as 

hereinafter provided. 

2. During the continuation of this agreement “the Client” will pay to “the company” 

a monthly charge of Eighty Five Thousand Naira  (N85,000.00) per guard. 

Payable in full in arrears out of which the company to pay each guard 70% of 

the total amount whilst the company take the remaining 30% 

3. During the subsistence of this agreement, “the Company” shall endeavor through 

its well-trained guards to provide Twenty four (24) hours security service (Day